

NexTech AR Solutions Corp. 349 Carlaw Ave Suite 304 Toronto, ON M4M 2T1

# **NEWS RELEASE**

# NEXTECH LAUNCHES AR DEVELOPER PROGRAM

**December 20th, 2018 – Vancouver, British Columbia - Toronto, ON –** NexTech AR Solutions (the "Company" or "NexTech") (**CSE: NTAR**) (**OTC: NEXCF**) (**FSE:N29**) NexTech AR Solutions is pleased to launch a new Unity plugin developer-focused program called the "ARitize Studio". ARitize Studio is a publishing Platform available for the creation and distribution of AR-first AR Native experiences for iOS, Android and its patent pending Web enabled AR platform. With this launch NexTech has built a powerful suite of tools which makes the creation of engaging Augmented Reality experiences simpler and more efficient for the Unity developer community.

AR creators and producers can sign up here: <a href="http://www.nextechar.com/developers/">http://www.nextechar.com/developers/</a>

"Given the strong validation from our partners and in the spirit of our continuing efforts to democratize AR-First and AR-Native experiences, today we announce the release of our ARitize Studio to the developer community, free of charge." comments Paul Duffy, President of NexTech AR Solutions. Duffy continues "Our AR ecosystem is now able to confidently deliver AR-first content on billions of smartphones, tablets and computers. This is another milestone in our march towards the democratization of AR for the masses".

# Summary

The NexTech AR Developer's program is being launched to provide the AR developer community with a powerful new way to create immersive, engaging AR experiences in Unity and publish them to the ARitize app. Developers will be able to create their own channels, and showcase their talents to the growing world of brands and users who come to ARitize for the incredible experiences.

# Why the Developers program

To help usher in AR into everyday life, NexTech sees a great opportunity to invest in the community that will help make this happen. "By empowering developers and giving them a platform to showcase what is possible with AR, we are helping to sow the seeds for a world where AR is the norm." says Reuben Tozman, COO NexTech.

# About NexTech AR Solutions Corp.

NexTech is bringing augmented reality (AR) to the masses by creating an AR ecosystem featuring eCommerce solutions for websites, AR learning and education as well as AR live streaming for events. The company has filed a patent around its AR web-enabled eCommerce platform which has been integrated with Shopify, Wordpress and Magento. The AR can "go live" on any ecomm site with just a few lines of embed code creating a highly scalable platform. The global eCommerce industry is a \$2.8 trillion-dollar marketplace and growing. NexTech has acquired its e-learning platform "edCetra" which has been used by Fortune 500 companies such as Imperial Oil, Bombardier and Staples, as well as the Library of Congress and others to educate and train employees. NexTech has added augmented reality ("AR") training and education options into the platform and expects to launch in 2019. The company is also working on bringing forth its AR live streaming platform for shows and live events. All of the companies platforms run off of one CRM which allows

for its AR ecosystem to rise up. NexTech launched its ARitize<sup>TM</sup> app in August 2018, which is capable of hosting many brands 3D objects and augmented reality experiences. NexTech also owns a large and diverse revenue generating App Portfolio that is deployed on the iTunes and Google play store which it intends to ARitize<sup>TM</sup>.

### On behalf of the Board of NexTech AR Solutions Corp.

*"Evan Gappelberg"* CEO and Director

For further information, please contact:

Evan Gappelberg Chief Executive Officer info@nextechar.com

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Certain information contained herein may constitute "forward-looking information" under Canadian securities legislation. Generally, forward-looking information can be identified by the use of forward-looking terminology such as, "will be", "looking forward" or variations of such words and phrases or statements that certain actions, events or results "will" occur. Forward-looking statements regarding the Company increasing investors awareness are based on the Company's estimates and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause the actual results, level of activity, performance or achievements of NexTech to be materially different from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements or forward-looking information, including capital expenditures and other costs. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements and forward-looking information. NexTech will not update any forward-looking statements or forward-looking information by reference herein, except as required by applicable securities laws.